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Wednesday, 1 May

Campus

All Day • PUBLIC HOLIDAY: WORKERS' DAY

• SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Thursday, 2 May

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Friday, 3 May

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

07:30–16:00 • Term 2 New Staff Induction (RCLT)

Saturday, 4 May

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Thandulwazi

07:00–15:00 • Thandulwazi Saturday School (BC Classrooms)

Sunday, 5 May

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Monday, 6 May

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

08:00–17:00 • STAFF DEVELOPMENT DAY

Tuesday, 7 May

Campus

All Day • SLT Strat Plan

• TERM TWO COMMENCES

Thursday, 9 May

Campus

10:00–10:30 • Ascension Day Service (Baytopp)

11:00–13:00 • Rector & Heads Meeting (EBSB)

15:00–16:00 • Communications Committee Meeting (BCS)

Saturday, 11 May

Thandulwazi

07:00–15:00 • Thandulwazi Saturday School (BC Classrooms)

09:00–12:00 • Teacher Development Workshop 3 (BP Classrooms)

Monday, 13 May

Campus

11:00–15:00 • College EXCO Meeting (EBSB)

16:00–17:00 • SLT Meeting (EBSB)

17:00–18:00 • Founders' Day Committee Meeting (EBSB)

Tuesday, 14 May

Campus

15:00–16:00 • Facilities Naming Committee Meeting (GC LB)

Wednesday, 15 May

Campus

15:00–16:00 • Digital Learning Coaches' Meeting (GC LB)

17:00–18:00 • Heritage Day Committee Meeting (Online - TBC)

Thursday, 16 May

Campus

17:00–20:00 • SSCEFT 1 (Online)

Saturday, 18 May

Thandulwazi

07:00–15:00 • Thandulwazi Saturday School (BC Classrooms)

Sunday, 19 May

Campus

09:00–10:00 • Pentecost Service

Monday, 20 May

Campus

11:00–15:00 • College EXCO Meeting (EBSB)

16:00–17:00 • SLT Meeting (EBSB)

17:00–18:00 • Founders' Day Committee Meeting (EBSB)

17:00–19:00 • Founders' Day Music Rehearsal for Orchestra (Mears Hall)

Tuesday, 21 May

Campus

16:00–17:00 • Staff Forum Committee Meeting (SBSB)

17:00–19:00 • Founders' Day Marimba Band Rehearsal (Marimba Room)

• Founders' Day Music Rehearsal for Orchestra (Mears Hall)

Wednesday, 22 May

Campus

08:00–17:00 • Leadership Team Day (Mears Hall)

17:00–19:00 • Founders' Day Music Rehearsal for Orchestra & Marimbas 
(Mears Hall)

Thursday, 23 May

Campus

10:00–12:00 • Rector & Heads Meeting (EBSB)

14:30–16:00 • Weekly Campus Chaplains' Meeting (BC Boardroom)

17:00–19:00 • Founders' Day Music Rehearsal for All Choirs (Mears Hall)

Friday, 24 May

Campus

All Day • Aldersgate (John Wesley's Day)

17:00–19:00 • Founders' Day Music Rehearsal for All Choirs (TBC) (Mears 

Hall)

Saturday, 25 May

Thandulwazi

07:00–15:00 • Thandulwazi Saturday School Careers Day (Mears Hall)

Monday, 27 May

Campus

11:00–15:00 • College EXCO Meeting (EBSB)

16:00–17:00 • SLT Meeting (EBSB)

17:00–19:00 • Full Rehearsal for Founders' Day Music (Mears Hall)

17:30–19:00 • Thandulwazi Fincom Only (Online)
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Tuesday, 28 May

Campus

14:30–16:30 • LTC A‚ B & C Combined Meetings (HGC)

16:00–18:00 • Planning & Development Committee (Online)

17:00–18:00 • Founders' Day Committee Meeting (EBSB)

17:00–19:00 • Full Rehearsal for Founders' Day Music (Mears Hall)

Wednesday, 29 May

Campus

All Day • 2024 South African General Election (Public Holiday)

Thursday, 30 May

Campus

14:30–16:30 • Learning & Teaching Sub-Committee Meetings (Online)

15:00–16:00 • Transformation Committee Meeting (SBSB)

17:00–19:00 • Full Rehearsal for Founders' Day Music (Mears Hall)

Friday, 31 May

Campus

08:00–14:00 • Founders' Day Sound Checks (Baytopp Field)

Saturday, 1 June

Campus

All Day • Founders' Day (Compulsory - All Staff & Students)

10:00–12:00 • Founders' Day Service (Baytopp Field)

13:00–15:00 • OSA AGM (Higher Ground Edmeston Conference Room)

Monday, 3 June

Campus

11:00–15:00 • College EXCO Meeting (EBSB)

16:00–17:00 • SLT Meeting (EBSB)

Tuesday, 4 June

Campus

15:00–16:00 • Saints Café Meeting (GC LB)

18:00–20:00 • OSA Committee Meeting (HGC)

Wednesday, 5 June

Campus

15:00–16:00 • Leadership Committee Meeting (GP Boardroom)

15:00–16:30 • Ecoschools Committee Meeting (SBSB)

17:00–18:00 • Heritage Day Committee Meeting (Online TBC)

17:30–18:30 • CE Committee Meeting (Online)

Thursday, 6 June

Campus

08:30–15:00 • Chaplains Strategic Planning (Budget) (Offsite)

10:00–12:00 • Rector & Heads Meeting (EBSB)

14:30–16:00 • Weekly Campus Chaplains' Meeting (BC Boardroom)

14:30–16:30 • Calendar Planning High Dates Meeting (EBSB)

16:00–17:00 • Uniform Committee Meeting (Online)

Friday, 7 June

Campus

07:30–10:00 • Finance Committee Meeting (SBSB)

10:00–12:00 • Psychological Services Meeting (BP Boardroom)

Saturday, 8 June

Thandulwazi

07:00–15:00 • Thandulwazi Saturday School (BC Classrooms)

09:00–12:00 • Teacher Development Workshop 4 (BP Classrooms)

Monday, 10 June

Campus

11:00–15:00 • College EXCO Meeting (EBSB)

16:00–17:00 • SLT Meeting (EBSB)

17:30–18:30 • Council Executive Annual Meeting (EBSB)

Wednesday, 12 June

Campus

08:30–09:30 • SBFR Committee Meeting (Online)

15:00–16:00 • Digital Learning Coaches' Meeting (GC LB)

16:00–18:00 • Talent & Growth Committee Meeting (SBSB)

Thursday, 13 June

Campus

All Day • GC National Student Leadership Conference (Dace Hall, Mears 
Hall, Gym, RCLT and Various Classrooms)

Friday, 14 June

Campus

All Day • GC National Student Leadership Conference (Dace Hall, Mears 
Hall, Gym, RCLT and Various Classrooms)

Sunday, 16 June

Campus

All Day • PUBLIC HOLIDAY: YOUTH DAY

Monday, 17 June

Campus

All Day • PUBLIC HOLIDAY OBSERVED: SCHOOL HOLIDAY

Tuesday, 18 June

Campus

16:00–17:00 • Staff Forum Committee Meeting (SBSB)

Wednesday, 19 June

Campus

07:30–09:00 • Heads' of Campus Services Breakfast Meeting (HGR)

15:00–16:00 • Wellbeing Committee Meeting (Online)

18:00–19:00 • Baptism Class

Thursday, 20 June

Campus

10:00–12:00 • Rector & Heads Meeting (EBSB)

14:30–16:00 • Weekly Campus Chaplains' Meeting (BC Boardroom)

15:00–16:00 • Communications Committee Meeting (BCS)

16:00–18:00 • Colleges Academic Planning Meeting (GC LB)

18:00–19:30 • Church Committee Meeting - Term 2 (Online)

Sunday, 23 June

Campus

09:00–10:00 • Baptism Service

Monday, 24 June

Campus

11:00–15:00 • College EXCO Meeting (EBSB)

16:00–17:00 • SLT Meeting (EBSB)

17:30–19:00 • Thandulwazi Thandulwazi Trust (EBSB)
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Tuesday, 25 June

Campus

14:30–16:30 • LTC A‚ B & C Combined Meetings (HGC)

15:00–16:00 • OHS Committee Meeting (EBSB)

17:30–19:00 • Rector‚ Heads of Schools & PTA Chairs Meeting - Term 2 

(Online)

Wednesday, 26 June

Campus

15:00–16:00 • Digital Learning Coaches' Meeting (GC LB)

15:00–16:30 • Ecoschools Committee Meeting (SBSB)

17:00–18:00 • Heritage Day Committee Meeting (Online TBC)

Thursday, 27 June

Campus

09:00–11:00 • Housing Committee Meeting (SBSB)

17:30–19:00 • Transformation Committee Meeting - Term 2 (Online)

Friday, 28 June

Campus

All Day • School closes for half term (normal school closing time)

07:00–10:00 • Finance Committee Meeting (SBSB)

Saturday, 29 June

Campus

All Day • HALF TERM

Sunday, 30 June

Campus

All Day • HALF TERM

Monday, 1 July

Campus

All Day • HALF TERM

Tuesday, 2 July

Campus

All Day • HALF TERM

Wednesday, 3 July

Campus

All Day • HALF TERM

Thursday, 4 July

Campus

All Day • HALF TERM

Friday, 5 July

Campus

All Day • HALF TERM

Saturday, 6 July

Campus

All Day • HALF TERM

Sunday, 7 July

Campus

All Day • HALF TERM

Monday, 8 July

Campus

07:00–07:30 • School Reopens

11:00–15:00 • College EXCO Meeting (EBSB)

16:00–17:00 • SLT Meeting (EBSB)

Wednesday, 10 July

Campus

15:00–16:00 • Digital Learning Coaches' Meeting (GC LB)

Thursday, 11 July

Campus

14:30–15:30 • Calendar Planning Committee Meeting (SBSB)

14:30–16:00 • Weekly Campus Chaplains' Meeting (BC Boardroom)

14:30–16:30 • Learning & Teaching Sub-Committee Meetings (Online)

17:30–19:00 • Governance Committee Meeting - Term 2 (SBSB)

Friday, 12 July

Campus

07:30–09:00 • People & Talent Committee Meeting (Online)

10:00–12:00 • Psychological Services Meeting (Acacia Place)

Saturday, 13 July

Thandulwazi

07:00–15:00 • Thandulwazi Saturday School (BC Classrooms)

09:00–12:00 • Teacher Development Workshop 5 (BP Classrooms)

Monday, 15 July

Campus

11:00–15:00 • College EXCO Meeting (EBSB)

16:00–17:00 • SLT Meeting (EBSB)

17:30–19:00 • ICT Committee Meeting - Term 2 (Online)

Tuesday, 16 July

Campus

15:00–16:00 • Saints Café Meeting (GC LB)

Wednesday, 17 July

Campus

16:00–18:00 • Talent & Growth Committee Meeting (SBSB)

Thursday, 18 July

Campus

All Day • Mandela Day

10:00–12:00 • Rector & Heads Meeting (EBSB)

16:00–17:00 • Financial Assistance (Scholarships) Committee Meeting (GC 

LB)

Saturday, 20 July

Thandulwazi

07:00–15:00 • Thandulwazi Saturday School (BC Classrooms)

Monday, 22 July

Campus

11:00–15:00 • College EXCO Meeting (EBSB)

16:00–17:00 • SLT Meeting (EBSB)

Tuesday, 23 July

Campus

16:00–17:00 • Staff Forum Committee Meeting (SBSB)

16:00–18:00 • Planning & Development Committee (Semono Boardroom)
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Wednesday, 24 July

Campus

08:30–09:30 • SBFR Committee Meeting (Online)

15:00–16:00 • Digital Learning Coaches' Meeting (GC LB)

• Leadership Committee Meeting (GP Boardroom)

Thursday, 25 July

Campus

14:30–16:00 • Weekly Campus Chaplains' Meeting (BC Boardroom)

15:00–16:00 • Communications Committee Meeting (BCS)

• Transformation Committee Meeting (SBSB)

Friday, 26 July

Campus

07:30–10:00 • Finance Committee Meeting (SBSB)

Saturday, 27 July

Thandulwazi

07:00–15:00 • Thandulwazi Saturday School (BC Classrooms)

Monday, 29 July

Campus

08:00–17:00 • ISASA/SAHISA/SABISA Central Region AGM (Venue TBC)

16:00–17:00 • SLT Meeting (EBSB)

Wednesday, 31 July

Campus

07:30–09:00 • Heads' of Campus Services Breakfast Meeting (HGR)

15:00–16:30 • Ecoschools Committee Meeting (SBSB)

Thursday, 1 August

Campus

10:00–12:00 • Rector & Heads Meeting (EBSB)

14:30–16:30 • Calendar Planning Committee Meeting (SBSB)

17:00–20:00 • College Council Meeting - Term 2 (BP Classrooms)

Saturday, 3 August

Thandulwazi

07:00–15:00 • Thandulwazi Saturdays School (BC Classrooms)

09:00–12:00 • Teacher Developments Workshop 6 (BP Classrooms)

Monday, 5 August

Campus

11:00–15:00 • College EXCO Meeting (EBSB)

16:00–17:00 • SLT Meeting (EBSB)

Tuesday, 6 August

Campus

18:00–20:00 • OSA Committee Meeting (HGC)

Wednesday, 7 August

Campus

15:00–16:00 • Digital Learning Coaches' Meeting (GC LB)

Thursday, 8 August

Campus

12:00–12:30 • School Closes for the Holidays

Friday, 9 August

Campus

All Day • PUBLIC HOLIDAY: NATIONAL WOMEN'S DAY

• SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Saturday, 10 August

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Sunday, 11 August

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Monday, 12 August

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

• Chaplains Conference (Zimbabwe)

Tuesday, 13 August

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Wednesday, 14 August

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Thursday, 15 August

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Friday, 16 August

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Saturday, 17 August

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Thandulwazi

07:00–15:00 • Thandulwazi Saturday School (BC Classrooms)

Sunday, 18 August

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Monday, 19 August

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Tuesday, 20 August

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Wednesday, 21 August

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Thursday, 22 August

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Friday, 23 August

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Saturday, 24 August

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
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Saturday, 24 August (continued)

Thandulwazi

07:00–15:00 • Thandulwazi Saturday School (BC Classrooms)

Sunday, 25 August

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Monday, 26 August

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Tuesday, 27 August

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Wednesday, 28 August

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Thursday, 29 August

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Friday, 30 August

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Saturday, 31 August

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Thandulwazi

07:00–15:00 • Thandulwazi Saturday School (BC Classroom)
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